Instruction
manual
CO2 set
CO2 dosing unit &
control panel
EN (English) original instructions
Original instructions
The original manual is written in UK English. All other

Type Fan motor
power
* Motor voltage 3-way valve
control
Inlet diameter
(suction side)
Outlet
diameter
(pressure side)
Material fan
housing,
T-piece, fan.
kW VAC @ Hz - Ø mm Ø mm -
VCU220 2,2 400@50 Modulating 250 250 SS 304
VCU300 3,0 400@50 Modulating 250 250 SS 304
VCU400 4,0 400@50 Modulating 250 250 SS 304
VCU550 5,5 400@50 Modulating 300 315 SS 304
VCU750 7,5 400@50 Modulating 300 315 SS 304
VCU1100 11,0 400@50 Modulating 400 400 SS 304
VCU1500 15,0 400@50 Modulating 400 400 SS 304
VCU1850 18,5 400@50 Modulating 400 400 SS 304
VCU2200 22,0 400@50 Modulating 500 500 SS 304
VCU3000 30,0 400@50 Modulating 500 500 SS 304
VCU3700 37,0 400@50 Modulating 500 500 SS 304
VCU4500 45,0 400@50 Modulating 500 500 SS 304
*Motor voltage may vary per country (208, 400, 480 or 575 V @60 Hz).
3.8. Configurations
The fan housing can be mounted in 8 different orientations to better align with the inlet of the greenhouse distribution
system. See appendix A for an overview of the different orientations.